

DATE: July 10, 2019

TO: News Media

FROM: Mary Beth Hill, Chief Communications Officer

NOTICE OF: July 16, 2019 Board Meeting

On Tuesday, July 16, 2019, at 7 p.m., the Lexington County School District One Board of Trustees will hold a board meeting in the Auditorium of Lexington County School District One's Central Services Building located at 100 Tarrar Springs Road in Lexington, South Carolina.

At 6 p.m., the Board of Trustees meets in Executive Session in the Boardroom to discuss employment recommendations for 2019–2020 and a proposed property contractual arrangement for the purchase of land for a new White Knoll area elementary school.

We invite the public to attend the General Session at 7 p.m. and appreciate your assistance in making the public aware of this meeting.

The full agenda appears on our website (<u>www.lexington1.net</u>).

Thank you for your help.



DATE:July 10, 2019TO:Principals and Other Building SupervisorsFROM:Mary Beth Hill, Chief Communications OfficerNOTICE OF:July 16, 2019 Board Meeting

We would appreciate your assistance in making the public aware of this meeting. Please post this notice at your front building entrances. Thank you for your help.

On Tuesday, July 16, 2019, at 7 p.m., the Lexington County School District One Board of Trustees will hold a board meeting in the Auditorium of Lexington County School District One's Central Services Building located at 100 Tarrar Springs Road in Lexington, South Carolina.

At 6 p.m., the Board of Trustees meets in Executive Session in the Boardroom to discuss employment recommendations for 2019–2020 and a proposed property contractual arrangement for the purchase of land for a new White Knoll area elementary school.

We invite the public to attend the General Session at 7 p.m. and appreciate your assistance in making the public aware of this meeting.

The full agenda appears on our website (<u>www.lexington1.net</u>).



DATE:July 10, 2019TO:Dr. Brent M. Powers, Board SecretaryFROM:Mary Beth Hill, Chief Communications OfficerNOTICE OF:July 16, 2019 Board Meeting

In compliance with the Freedom of Information Act, we have notified local media that the Lexington County School District One Board of Trustees will hold a board meeting in the Auditorium of Lexington County School District One's Central Services Building located at 100 Tarrar Springs Road in Lexington, South Carolina, on Tuesday, July 16, 2019, at 7 p.m.

The notice states that the Board of Trustees meets in Executive Session in the Boardroom at 6 p.m. to discuss employment recommendations for 2019–2020 and a proposed property contractual arrangement for the purchase of land for a new White Knoll area elementary school.

The notice also states that we invite the public to attend the General Session; that the district posted the agenda on its website; and that we would appreciate the media's assistance in making the public aware of the meeting.

In addition, we sent all principals a copy of the public notice and asked them to post it on the front door of their building.

The district's website continuously carries a list of all board meetings. The district's telephone information line as well as its hold message carries information about board meetings, and the district posts a copy of the public notice and agenda on the district's website under <u>news releases</u> and under board <u>agenda and minutes</u>.